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Announcement regarding parayanam to be done on days of Amritasiddhi

Yoga as directed by Jagadguru Shri Kanchi Kamakoti Peetadhipati Shri
Shankara Vijayendra Sarasvati Shankaracharya Swamigal

Time is the basis of all actions. As is well known, actions executed at the
proper time bear more fruit.

In the cyclic rotation of time, along with the bad combinations of grahas
and nakshatras that indicate the probability of upcoming difficulties, good
combinations that grant benefits in multiples also arise. The sages who know
this subtle nature of time have done us immeasurable anugraham by telling
us about this via shastram. They have shown the way to protect ourselves for
times when difficulties may arise, and to attain happiness by making efforts
to do good deeds in beneficial times.

Among such good combinations are the Amrita Siddhi yogas of certain
weekdays and nakshatras. They are Sunday-Hasta, Monday-Mrigashirsha,
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Tuesday-Ashvini, Wednesday-Anuradha, Thursday-Pushya, Friday-Revati,
Saturday-Rohini.
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As per the reading HHAIUI in the same verse, Monday-Shravana is also
praised as a special yoga. Good deeds performed on such yogas become es-
pecially strong in protecting and nourishing us.
For instance, in Devi Atharvashirsha, it is said AT q@ﬁﬂ%{'ﬁﬁ
S{edl Hélﬂc‘i aNId, that is, one can cross even a gruesome death by doing
parayanam when Tuesday and Ashvini join.

Therefore on these potent days, Shri Acharya Swamigal instructs to perform
the following Devi-related parayanas as per achara and tradition and achieve
both loka kshemam and one’s own kshemam.

o Do parayana of all texts given below as far as possible.

o If unable to do on a single day, it may be done by starting or finishing on
the day with Amrita Siddhi yoga.

o Thisis to be done after completing snanam, sandhyavandanam and other
nitya karmanushthanam.

Texts for parayanam
Durga Saptashati
Lalita Sahasranamam
Saundarya Lahari
Durga Stuti from Virata Parva of Mahabharata (see appendix)
Durga Chandrakala Stuti of Appayya Dikshitar (see appendix)
Durga Stuti from Bhishma Parva of Mahabharata (see appendix)
Durga Pancharatnam, composed by Shri Chandrashekharendra Sarasvati
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Shankaracharya Swamigal, 68th Acharya of our Shri Kanchi Kamakoti
Moolamnaya Sarvajna Peetam (see appendix)

8. Mahishasura Mardini Stotram

9. Abhirami Anthathi (Tamil)

Naivedyam: Dadhi-annam (curd rice)
Please do the parayanam with sankalpam as given below and receive the
Grace of Guru and Devi.
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fa TG -Haca -SRI ATt
2025-04-16 Wed FETTUE-TRT: (YU T&:)
2025-04-21 Mon GEYIAU-ANT: 12:36»
2025-05-14 Wed TAGUI-ANT:p11:45
2025-05-19 Mon GHHEU-TWT: (UM TE:)
2025-05-23 Fri RAA-ART: 16:01»
2025-06-20 Fri FREA-GRT: (0T FE:)
2025-07-21 Mon GHHFRIE-FNT: 21:05»
2025-07-24 Thu I[EIHE-TRT: 16:42»
2025-08-18 Mon WIHEITRNN-TFT: (JUTH 37E:)
2025-08-21 Thu I[YSH-ANT: (JUTH 37&:)
2025-09-13 sat FMRRUN-FANT: 10:09»
2025-09-15 Mon GFHFTRIE-TWT:»07:29
2025-09-18 Thu EIHA-TNT:»06:30
2025-10-11 sat ZN=RIRUN-FNT:»15:18
2025-10-19 sun STEHEET-AFT: 17:47»
2025-11-04 Tue WHTFIAI-GRT: 12:32»
2025-11-16 sun IMTEEI-TRT: (I{ﬁmﬂa)
2025-12-02 Tue WHTPIAI-FRT: (JUTH 37E:)
2025-12-14 Sun W—W »08:16
2025-12-17 Wed TGUE-TRT: 17:090
2026-01-14 Wed FTTUE-TRT: (YU T&:)
2026-01-19 Mon HHHIIU-ART: 11:50»
2026-02-11 Wed FAGIN-AWT:»10:51
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2026-02-16 Mon HIHSEU-ART: (YU 37&:)
2026-02-20 Fri RAA-TRT: 20:060

haN =N ¢
2026-03-20 Fri YFNAI-A0T: (YU 3TE:)
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	अमृतसिद्धियोग-देवी-पारायणम्
	॥संकल्पः॥
	विश्वावसु-संवत्सर-अमृत-सिद्धि-योग-दिनानि
	॥युधिष्ठिर-कृत-दुर्गा-स्तुतिः॥
	॥अर्जुन-कृत-दुर्गा-स्तुतिः॥
	॥दुर्गा-चंद्र-कला-स्तुतिः॥
	॥दुर्गा-पंच-रत्नम्॥


